

Case called out. PW1 is absent. Their learned counsel is present and prays time to offer PW1 for cross examination. The learned counsel for defendant is present. Perused the order sheet it indicates that more than 2 years time granted for plaintiff to complete their evidence. But, inspite of it the plaintiff not offered for cross examination by other side. Hence, in the light of above discussion this court proceed to pass the following. ORDER Acting under order IX Rule 8 of CPC the suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed for non prosecution with cost.